



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4491 of 2025

MOHAMMAD IMRAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

17/10/2025	Mr. Shashwat Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner. Mrs. Upasna Mehta, Dy. G.A. for the State. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
-------------------	--

Madhurima