



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4491 of 2025

MOHAMMAD IMRAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/01/2026	Mr. Amishan Hussain, Advocate for the Petitioners. Mr. Keshav Gupta, GA for the State. State is directed to clarify as to why notification required under Chhattisgarh Haj Committee Act and Rules, 2002 and the Rules made therein notification for appointment of Chairman is mandatory but even after lapse of 8 months no notification has been issued. Let this factual matrix be clarified by the State before the next date of hearing. List this case on 29.01.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
santosh	