



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4491 of 2025

MOHAMMAD IMRAN *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
Order Sheet

23/04/2026	Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for the Petitioner.. Mr. R.K. Gupta, Additional A.G. for the State/ Respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent is directed to file, during the course of the day, the notification stated to have been issued in favour of the petitioner. It is pertinent to note that by order dated 16.01.2026, this Court had directed Respondent No. 3 – Haj Committee to clarify as to why, even after lapse of eight months, no notification had been issued. Learned counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3 submits that the notification has not yet been issued. In view of the aforesaid, the Executive Officer, Chhattisgarh State Haj Committee, is directed to

Arpan	remain personally present before this Court on 04.05.2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------	--