



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4491 of 2025

MOHAMMAD IMRAN **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/05/2026	Ms. Shruti Yadav, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Amrito Das, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Anand Dadariya, Dy. A. G. for the State. Mr. Rakesh Jha, Advocate for the respondent No. 3. Heard on I.A. No. 02 of 2026, an application seeking exemption from personal appearance. Upon due consideration of the reasons assigned in the application and taking into account that a reply has already been filed on behalf of respondent No. 3, I.A. No. 02 of 2026 is allowed. The personal appearance of respondent No. 3 before this Court is hereby dispensed with. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply. List this matter after two weeks. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--

Shayna